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All laboratories listed are approved to perform 

ASTM C 1293. 
 

Bowser-Morner, Inc 
4518 Taylorsville Road 
Dayton, OH  45424 
Phone: 937-236-8805 x235 
Attn: Mr. James Fletcher 
jfletcher@bowser-morner.com 
www.bowser-morner.com 
 
CTL Group 
5400 Old Orchard Road 
Skokie, IL  60077-1030 
Phone:  847-972-3246 
Attn:  Mr. Benjamin Birch 
BBirch@CTLGroup.com 
www.CTLGroup.com 
 
Nelson Testing Laboratories 
717 Industrial Drive 
Elmhurst, IL  60126 
Phone:  630-501-0230 
Attn:  Mr. Mark Nelson 
mnelson@nelsontesting.com 
www.nelsontesting.com 
 
St. Marys Cement, Inc. 
9333 Dearborn Street 
Detroit, MI  48209 
Phone:  313-842-4600 x571 
Attn:  Mr. Chad Richard 
chad.richard@vcimentos.com 
www.stmaryscement.com 
 
Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc. 
330 Pfingsten Road 
Northbrook, IL  60062 
Phone: 847-753-6583 
Attn:  Mr. Todd Nelson 
tnelson@wje.com 
www.wje.com 
 

mailto:jfletcher@bowser-morner.com
http://www.bowser-morner.com/
mailto:BBirch@CTLGroup.com
http://www.ctlgroup.com/
mailto:mnelson@nelsontesting.com
http://www.nelsontesting.com/
mailto:crrichard@vcsmc.com
http://www.stmaryscement.com/
mailto:tnelson@wje.com
http://www.wje.com/

